

FILED

01/22/2019

Clerk of the
Appellate Courts

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: Rule 21, Section 7.03

No. ADM2019-00003

SUPPLEMENTAL

**ORDER OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE
RULE FOR MANDATORY CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION**

It having been represented to the Court by the Commission on Continuing Legal Education of the Supreme Court of Tennessee that the attorneys listed below have failed to comply with the requirements of Rule 21, and the notice required by Section 7.02 of said Rule has been given to said attorneys by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the last known address of the attorneys, and that more than ninety (90) days have expired since such notice was given, the license to practice law in this state by each such attorney is hereby summarily suspended pursuant to Rule 21, Section 7.03.

Chattanooga

020555 Wesson, John Scott, 736 Georgia Ave Ste 600, 37402-2074

NEW YORK

017986 Fried, Trippe Steven, 954 Lexington Ave #1051, New
York, 10021-5055

It is, therefore, ORDERED that each such suspension shall be effective immediately upon entry of this Order, and that notice of this suspension be sent by the Commission on Continuing Legal Education to all Judges of Courts of record in this state for enforcement, and that any attorney suspended hereby who should desire reinstatement shall file an application for reinstatement with the Commission demonstrating compliance with Section 3 of Rule 21.

Entered this 22nd day of January, 2019

FOR THE COURT:



Justice, Holly Kirby

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed to the attorneys named herein at the addresses shown, this 15th day of January, 2



Executive Director
TN Commission on Continuing Legal
Education